
  419 SW 11th Ave, Suite 400 | Portland, OR 97205

main: 503 595 3922 | fax: 503 595 3928 | www.mrg-law.com 
419 SW 11th Ave, Suite 400 | Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 

February 19, 2021 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Mark L. Johnson 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA  98503 

Re: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Cascade Natural Gas 
Corp., Docket UG-200568 

Dear Mr. Johnson, 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding is an electronic copy of Cascade 
Natural Gas Corporation’s Notice of Appearance for Jordan Schoonover.  An electronic copy 
of this filing will be e-mailed to parties on the service list. 

Please contact this office with any questions or concerns. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Jocelyn Pease 

Jocelyn Pease, WSBA No. 50266 
419 SW 11th Ave., Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
503-595-3925
jocelyn@mrg-law.com
Attorney for Cascade Natural Gas Corporation

Enclosure 

cc: Service List 
ALJ Michael Howard 

JOCELYN PEASE 
Direct (503) 290-3620 
jocelyn@mrg-law.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have served Cascade Natural Gas Corporation’s Notice of Appearance 
of Jordan Schoonover upon the below parties of record in WUTC Docket No. UG-200568 by electronic 
mail to the following: 
 

Stokes, Chad M  
Attorney 
Cable Huston LLP 
1455 SW Broadway 
Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97201  
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
 

Brooks, Tommy A  
Attorney 
Cable Huston LLP 
1455 SW Broadway 
Suite 1500 
Portland, OR 97201 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Collins Shawn  
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Avenue 
Bellingham, WA 98225  
shawnc@oppco.org 
 

ffitch, Simon  
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3 #383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Nash Callaghan 
Assistant Attorney General 
WUTC 
PO Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504 
nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 
 

Nina Suetake 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
800 5th Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 
 

Gafken, Lisa W 
Office of the Attorney General  
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 
 

Ann Paisner 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

Michael Parvinen 
Manager, Regulatory 
Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
8113 W Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick, WA 99336-7166 
michael.parvinen@cngc.com 
 

Edward Finklea 
Director of Natural Gas 
Alliance of Western Energy 
Consumers 
545 Grandview Drive 
Ashland, OR 97520 
efinklea@awec.solutions 

Courtesy Service: 
betty.erdahl@utc.wa.gov; carol@ffitchlaw.com; Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com; cheyenne@mrg-law.com; alisha@mrg-law.com; 
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov; Thomas.Johnson@atg.wa.gov; 
stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov; michael.howard@utc.wa.gov 

mailto:simon@ffitchlaw.com
mailto:simon@ffitchlaw.com
mailto:Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
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Parties of Record: 
michael.parvinen@cngc.com; efinklea@awec.solutions; katherine@mrg-law.com; 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov; shawnc@oppco.org; shoshana@mrg-law.com; 
simon@ffitchlaw.com; jocelyn@mrg-law.com; cstokes@cablehuston.com; 
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov; nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov; Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.  
 
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 19th day of February 2021. 
 
 /s/ Alisha Till     
Alisha Till 
Paralegal 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 


